

@

C.A.No. 5270-5271 OF 2003  
ITEM No.104

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5270-5271 of 2003

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With

Civil Appeal Nos. 5272-5273/2003  
( With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Civil Appeal Nos. 6614-6615/2003  
( With office report )

Civil Appeal Nos. 6977-6980/2003  
( With office report )

Civil Appeal Nos. 6983-6987/2003

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos. 8940-8955/2003  
( With appln. for early hearing and office report )

Civil Appeal No. 9025/2003  
( With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report )

Civil Appeal Nos. 9026-9028/2003  
( With office report )

Date : 15/07/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The question involved in this batch of Appeals is identical to the question involved in Civil Appeal Nos. 8540-8544 of 2001. Those Appeals by Order dated 25th September, 2003 have been referred to a larger Bench.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 8540-8544 of 2001 and connected matters.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master