

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8540-8544 OF 2001

KARYA PALAK ENGINEER, CPWD, BIKANER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN TAXATION BOARD, AJMER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 12.8.2004 and office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan K. Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. srivastva, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. U.N. Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This application is in fact a review application in the name of clarification application and, in any event, no further direction can be issued by us. The application for clarification is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER